Amend CSSB 6 (senate committee printing) in Subsection (a) of SECTION 6 of the bill as follows:

- (1) Strike Subdivision (1) (page 6, lines 53-55).
- (2) In Subdivision (2) (page 6, line 56), strike "such" and substitute "Coronavirus Disease 2019 ("COVID-19")".
  - (3) Strike Subdivision (7) (page 7, lines 3-4).
- (4) In Subdivision (9) (page 7, line 11), immediately after the semicolon, insert "and".
- (5) In Subdivision (10) (page 7, line 13), strike "; and" and substitute a period.
  - (6) Strike Subdivision (11) (page 7, lines 14-17).
  - (7) Renumber subdivisions accordingly.